Department of Administration
*Z4 | Purchasing Division

#1 2019 Washington Street East
§'| Post Office Box 50130
Charleston, WV 25305-0130

State of West Virginia
Master Agreement

CORRECT ORDER NUMBER

MUST APPEAR ON ALL PACKAGES,
INVOICES AND SH PPING PAPERS.
QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS
ORDER SHOULD BE DIRECTED TO
THE DEPARTMENT CONTACT.

Order Date: 2020-05-26

Order Number: CMA 0212 0212 PESTCTR18A

Procurement Folder: 467704

Document Name: DISTRICT ONE (1) - Statewide Contract for Pest Control

Reason for Modification:

Document Description: Master Agreement - Statewide Contract for Pest Control

CO#2 is issued to renew the original contract from
07/15/2020 thru 07/14/2021.
No Other Changes

Procurement Type: Statewide MA (Open End)

Buyer Name: Mark A Atkins

Telephone: (304) 558-2307

Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

Shipping Method: Best Way

Effective Start Date; 2018-07-15

Free on Board: FOB Dest, Freight Prepaid

Effective End Date: 2021-07-14

Vendor Customer Code: VS0000016028
EXTERM TEK PEST CONTROL LLC
925 STRAWBERRY RD

ST ALBANS WV 256177
uUs
Vendor Contact Phone: (681) 205-3736 Extension:

Discount Percentage: 0.0000
Discount Days: 0

b a ONTART L i ]
DEPARTMENT CONTACT

T.CONTACTRSE s Fh 2 S0 087 ]

Requestor Name: Mark A Atkins
Requestor Phone: (304) 558-2307
Requestor Email: mark.a.atkins@wv.gov

=TT =~
___INVOICETO _

WP L

ALL STATE AGENCIES

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

VARIOUS LOCATIONS AS INDICATED BY ORDER

No City WV 99999 No City WV 99999
us us
Total Order Amount Open End
At 05b4/ 00
PURCHASING/ D|V|5|oyuTH0R|E%®f/ ATTORNEY GENERAL APPROVAL AS TO FORM | ENCUMBRANCE CERTIFICATION
SIGNED BY: Ahs~ SIG SIGNEDBY:  Zyt, 754,
DATE: . ,%\%e- DATE:
ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE\ON SIIE 2(]2[] ELECTRONIC SIGNATURE LE \k ELECTRONIC SmMTI.I.Rs %ZB.E

Date Printed: May 26, 2020 Order Number: PESTCTR18A Page:

FORM ID : WW_PRC_CMA_001 8/14

b




Extended Description:
Statewide Contract for Pest Control - Open-End

CHANGE ORDER No. 02 Contract Renewal

Change Order No. 02 is issued to renew the original contract according to all terms, conditions, prices, and specifications contained in the original contract including
all authorized change orders.

Effective date of renewal 07/15/2020 through 07/14/2021.

Renewals Remaining: 1 year

No Other Changes
Line Commodity Code Manufacturer Model No Unit Unit Price
1 72102100 SF $0.000000
Service From Service To

Commodity Line Description: Pest Control per attached Exhibit A Pricing Page-District 1

Extended Description:
Pest Control per the attached Exhibit A - Pricing Page - District 1 Only

Date Printed: May 26,2020  Order Number: PESTCTR18A Page: 2 FORM ID : WV_PRC_CMA_001 8/14



ALLAN MCVEY STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA
W. MICHAEL SHEETS
CABINET SECRTARY DEPARTMENT OF ADMINISTRATION DIRECTOR

PURCHASING DIVISION

2019 WASHINGTON STREET, EAST
CHARLESTON, WEST VIRGINIA 25305-0130

May 5, 2020

Conrad Carpenter, Contract Manager
Exterm-Tek Pest Control, LLC

106 Trolley Hollow Rd

Charleston, WV 25320-7734

Subject: WV Statewide Contract No.: PESTCTR18A

Dear Mr. Carpenter:

The State of West Virginia is offering to renew subject contract under the same terms, conditions and pricing. The
renewal dates are July 15, 2020 through July 14, 2021. If your company agrees to this renewal, please sign below and
return the original to my attention as soon as possible.

Also attached is an Affidavit that is to be part of the purchase order and is required to be signed and dated.

You will also need to provide a copy of your Commercial General Liability Insurance with $1,000,000.00 minimum
coverage and Commercial Automobile Insurance with $100,000.00 minimum coverage. The State of WV must be
included as an Additional Insured and Certificate Holder for the listed coverages per Section 8 of the General Terms

and Conditions of the Contract.

We agree to renew the contract for the period as stated above under the same terms and

conditions in the original purchase order and an chgsy seamsuiieirmihiereto.

L 05/18/2020 1
Conrad Carpenter /f President 05/18/2020

Print Name Signature Title Date

Please call if you have any questions.

Very truly yours,

Mk A Ailre

Senior Buyer, WVPBC

West Virginia Department of Administration
Purchasing Division

2019 Washington Street, East

POB 50130

Charleston, WV 25305-0130

Phone: 304.558.2307
Fax: 304.558-4115

Email: Mark.A.Atkins @wv.gov

Attachment



Ve
AC ORD

& WV Dept Of Agricul

GERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE

DATE (MM/DDIYYYY)

02/2/2020

THIS CERTIFICATION IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION

PRODUCER
LIPCA, INC ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
3042 0ld Forge Drive HOLDER. THIS CERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
Baton Rouge, LA 70808 ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES BELOW.
(225)927-3283
INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAICH
INSURED INSURERA: _ Gemini Insurance Company, LIPCA Inc. i
Exterm-Tek Pest Control, LLC WSURER B: - ) B
925 Strawberry Rd.  enC
Saint Albans, WV 25177 — ——
| INSURERD: . |
INSURER E:

COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN ISSUED TO THE INSURED NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDING |

ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESCRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH

POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

i ; POLICY EFFE POLICY EXPIRATION|
TR NeR TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER DATE (WADOTYY | | DATE (MADOY) Lt
| | GENERAL LABLITY EACH OCCURRENCE I's 1,000,000
A X | COMMERGIAL GENERAL LUABIITY | NPPB392612 02/21/2020 | 02/20/2021 B EE O oncs) | $ 100,000
| cLAIMS MADE OCCUR . MEDEXP (Aryoneperson) | § 5,000
- PERSONAL & ADV INJURY | §
GENERAL AGGREGATE s 2,000,000
| GEN1 AGGREGATE umrr APPLIES PER: PRODUCGTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 2,000,000
| x| | POLICY | ,&cr | |Loc R i ) s
_r AUTONMOBILE LIABILITY ! COMBINED SINGLE LIMIT |
| anyauto , (Easccident) B
| ALL OWNED AUTOS % | BODILY INSURY s
| scHeEDULED AUTOS l |Porpeon)
| HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
NON-OWNED AUTOS {Per ccident) o
A | - PROPERTY DAMAGE s
I | (Per accident)
| GARAGE LIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EA ACCIDENT | §
| anyauTO OTHER THAN EAACC | $
AUTO ONLY: AGG | $
' EXCESSAUMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $ _ |
fj OCCUR [ | CLAIMS MADE AGGREGATE 1 $ S
5
— — - -___'—— -  ——
‘ _T DEDUCTIBLE | Is
| | RETENTION __ § s
?ﬁ&'ﬁ? gorlxsﬁl_mﬂon AND TogrMs | | R
] RS’ s
ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE } EL EACH ACGIDENT |8
CFFICERMEMBER EXCLUDED? | EL. DISEASE - EA EMPLOYEE §
f yes, describe under ‘—-- ———————
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below E.L_ DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT | §
OTHER [

i |

|

DESCRIPTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIONS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

AT:ORD 25 (2001/08)

CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION
State of WV SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE EXPIRATION
1900 Kanawha Blvd, East DATE THEREOF, THE ISSUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO MAIL DAYS WRITTEN
Charleston WV 25305 NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT, BUT FAILURE TO DO SO SHALL

IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY OF ANY KIND/uli N THE INSURER, ITS AGENTS OR

REPRESENTATIVES—
AUTHORIZED R RESENT@ A o Y

rd

' %'Snpéémlord 1988
Clear All




